Technical Data

SPU GTX S and SPU GTXE

Channel balance at 1 kHz

Channel separation at 1 kHz
Frequency response 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Tracking ability at 315 Hz

Dynamic lateral compliance

Stylus type GTX S

Stylus type GTX E

Stylus tip radius GTX S

Stylus tip radius GTX E
Recommended tracking force
Tracking angle

Internal impedance [DC resistance]
Recommended load impedance
Recommended load capacitance
Coil wire material

Cartridge color

Cartridge weight

Above specifications may vary

Output voltage at 1000 Hz, 5 cm/sec.

4mv
1.5dB
20dB

+3 dB

60 um

10 pm/mN
Spherical
Elliptical

R 18 ym
/R 8/18 ym
49

20°

610 Q

47 kQ

150 - 600 pF
OFC

Black

38g

5-850058-12 Rev04



