Technical Data

SPU GTX S and SPU GTX E	
Output voltage at 1000 Hz, 5 cm/sec.	4 mV
Channel balance at 1 kHz	1.5 dB
Channel separation at 1 kHz	20 dB
Frequency response 20 Hz - 20 kHz	±3 dB
Tracking ability at 315 Hz	60 µm
Dynamic lateral compliance	10 μm/mN
Stylus type GTX S	Spherical
Stylus type GTX E	Elliptical
Stylus tip radius GTX S	R 18 µm
Stylus tip radius GTX E	r/R 8/18 µm
Recommended tracking force	4 g
Tracking angle	20°
Internal impedance [DC resistance]	610 Ω
Recommended load impedance	47 kΩ
Recommended load capacitance	150 – 600 pF
Coil wire material	OFC
Cartridge color	Black
Cartridge weight	38 g
Above specifications may vary	